

MONDAY, JULY 15, 2019 @ 7:00 P.M.

# ENTRY FEE; \$30.00 NO CHECKS (WE WILL TAKE CREDIT CARD WITH \$3.00 FEE ADDED)

#### RAIN SITE: NELSON COUNTY CIVIC CENTER (\$5 ADMISSION)

- 1. Contestant must be single, never married and never have had children.
- 2. Contestant must be a permanent resident of Nelson County.
- 3. Previous winners are not eligible to compete.
- 4. Contestant will dress in prom wear (long dresses).
- 5. Contestant will be judged from the standpoint of personality, poise, and appearance.
- 6. Judges decisions are final.
- 7. Contestant will introduce themselves and answer an on-stage question.
- 8. All score sheets are the property of the Nelson County Fair Board Pageant Committee and will not be distributed to any contestant, pageant coach, etc.
- 9. The winning contestant will be expected to retain her title until the following year. Marriage or motherhood constitutes loss of title.
- 10. Failure to comply with the Fair Board or Pageant Committee and their rules and regulations may result in dismissal from the pageant and their title.
- 11. The winning contestant is eligible to compete in the Miss Kentucky Festival State Pageant to be held in Lexington in November.
- 12. Rules are subject to change without notice.
- 13. Registration will be taken until 5:30 p.m. the day of pageant.
- 14. Winner is expected to attend the fair each night (passes will be provided) to assist in the distribution of trophies for all pageant events during the fair.
- 15. Winner is to accompany Nelson County Little Miss and Mister to their state pageant on the opening day of the Kentucky State Fair.

No#	Cash:	Card:	M.O.	Date:	Received by:
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

# **Miss Nelson County Pageant Application**

# Please print or type clearly

Name:	Birthday:	Age:
Parent(s) Name:		
Address:		
Home Phone #: Cell #	#O1	ther:
School Attending:		Grade:
School Activities/Clubs/Awards:		
Community Activities (church groups, etc.:		
Future Plans (College, Career):		
What word best describes you and why:		
Hobbies/Talents:		
Contestant's Name:		Date:
Parent or guardian's signature (if under 18):		

### RELEASE AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

- I hereby release the Nelson County Fair Board and any associated companies, persons, or organizations of any liability.
- I authorize the Nelson County Fair Board to use photos, names, etc. for the publicity and news reporting purposes, taped interviews and on the spot broadcasts as the Fair Board sees fit.
- I understand that if my child is chosen as Miss Nelson County that I will help my child represent Nelson County to the best of my ability.
- I am allowing my child to enter this pageant with the full understanding of the rules and regulations and accept the fact that the *judges' decision is final and uncontestable*.
- I certify that all the information given is correct, and that good sportsmanship is a must for the contestants and their families.
- I understand that my child will be disqualified if poor sportsman ship is displayed.
- Refunds will be given if less than three (3) entries.
- Winners may attend the Miss Kentucky Festival State Pageant in Lexington in the fall.
- Winner is expected to attend each day of the fair in order to assist with the remaining pageants and distributing trophies where necessary (a week-long pass will be given for entry).
- Winner is to accompany Nelson County's Little Miss and Mister to their state pageant on the opening day of the Kentucky State Fair.
- I have read and understand that by signing below, I am giving permission for my child to enter this
  pageant.

Contestant's Name:	Date:		
Parent or guardian's signature (if under 18):			

Please **return Application and Release Form** along with your **\$30.00** money order (made payable to the Nelson County Fair Board) to **Kim Ball** at **2215 Roberts Road, Bardstown KY 40004,** email address is <u>fik33@yahoo.com</u>. We no longer are accepting checks, but can accept your card with an additional \$3 fee (see next page).

### **CREDIT CARD PAYMENT FORM**

Please print or type clearly.

Illegible entries will **not** be processed and will void entry form.

## \* Denotes Required Fields

Applicant Name:					
*Name (as it appears on credit card) _					
Company Name (if applicable)					
*Billing Address:					
Billing Address 2					
*City _		*State	*Zip Code		
*Credit Card #:	-	-	-		
*Expiration Date (MM/YY): *CVC#:					
Total Amt Billed to Credit Card: \$ 33.00 (includes \$3 processing fee)					
*Conduction C					
*Card Holder Signature					

No Charge Backs or Refunds
All Sales Final